



## **OMKAR SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LIMITED**

Registered Office:- Mahalsa Narayani, Ganesh Chowk Manjarli, Badlapur (W), Thane, Badlapur, Maharashtra,  
India – 421503, CIN: L24110MH2005PLC151589

Email:- [omkar@kshitijpolyline.co.in](mailto:omkar@kshitijpolyline.co.in) Web:- [www.omkarchemicals.com](http://www.omkarchemicals.com) Mobile:- +91 90818 72449

August 15, 2026

To,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
"Exchange Plaza"  
Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East)  
Mumbai 400 051

BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street  
Fort  
Mumbai 400 001

Symbol: OMKARCHEM

Scrip Code No. 533317

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of advertisement published on August 15, 2026 in Active Times (English) and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi) for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, as approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2026.

We request to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **Omkar Speciality Chemicals Limited**

MAHENDR  
A KUMAR  
JAIN

Digitally signed  
by MAHENDRA  
KUMAR JAIN  
Date: 2026.08.15  
11:11:00 +05'30'

**Mahendra Kumar Jain**  
Director/Chairman  
DIN: 09866626

## PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that my client **MR. HITENDRA NYALCHAND MEHTA** and Others are the owner of Flat No.1202, E-Wing, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Kukreja Palace II of Kukreja Palace E-Wing CHS Ltd., Valsah Baug Lane (Extn), Goregaon (Nagar), Andheri (E) Mumbai - 77 and alongwith the said flat the then Builder/Developer KUKREJA ENTERPRISES had vide its Letter dated 18<sup>th</sup> August 2005 allotted Five Podium Scooter/Motor Cycle Parking Space to its Original Purchaser MRS. S. SULOCHANADEVIR, AGARWAL and MR. RAVI KUMAR AGARWAL and the said Allotment Letter dated 18<sup>th</sup> August 2005 of Five Podium Scooter/Motor Cycle Parking Space has been lost and misplaced.

All person having any claim, right, title, interest in or against by way of inheritance, mortgage, possession, sale, gift, lease, tenancy, lien, charges, trust or easement or otherwise in relation to the said lost Allotment Letter for Five Podium Scooter/Motor Cycle Parking Space howsoever are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned having office at 168/15, Nizammuddin Bldg, Pipe Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai-70 within 15 days from the date hereof, failing which the claim of such person/s will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned or given up and the same shall not be entertained thereafter.

Sd/-

ANSARI SHAKEEL

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

Place: Mumbai

Date: 15/08/2026

## PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that we are investigating the title of Mrs. Pooja Pratap Acharekar being the owner of the flat mentioned in the schedule hereunder. Late **Ms. Ratnaprabha Shridhar Acharekar** and **Mrs. Pooja Pratap Acharekar** jointly held 50% undivided share each in the flat mentioned in the Schedule hereunder by virtue of Agreement for Sale dated 28th Day of May, 2018 bearing Registration No. KRL2-6400-2018. Subsequently, the Runwal Forest Towers 5, 6 and 7 Co-operative Housing Society Limited had recognized **Ms. Ratnaprabha Shridhar Acharekar** and **Mrs. Pooja Pratap Acharekar** as bona fide members of the society.

Whereas **Ms. Ratnaprabha Shridhar Acharekar** died intestate on 12th September, 2024. Upon the death of **Ms. Ratnaprabha Shridhar Acharekar**, who died intestate and was unmarried and whose parents had predeceased her, her 50% undivided share, right, title and interest in the said flat devolved upon the Class-II heirs. Accordingly, **Mr. Anil Shridhar Acharekar**, being the surviving brother of the Deceased, became entitled to 25% undivided share in the said flat, while **Mrs. Pooja Pratap Acharekar**, widow of Late **Pratap Shridhar Acharekar**, the predeceased brother of the Deceased, and **Mr. Chinmay Pratap Acharekar**, son of Late **Pratap Shridhar Acharekar**, became entitled to 12.50% undivided share in the said flat. Subsequently, **Mr. Chinmay Pratap Acharekar** released his 12.50% undivided share, right, title and interest in the said flat in favour of his mother, **Mrs. Pooja Pratap Acharekar**, out of natural love and affection, and **Mr. Anil Shridhar Acharekar** released his 25% undivided share, right, title and interest in the said flat in favour of his mother, **Mrs. Pooja Pratap Acharekar**, out of natural love and affection, and vide Release Deed dated 07th July, 2025 bearing Registration No. MB2-1268-2025. Consequently, upon execution and registration of the said Release Deed, **Mrs. Pooja Pratap Acharekar** became the absolute owner of the said flat, having 100% right, title and interest therein.

Any person(s) having any direct or indirect claim, demand, rights, benefits or interest of whatsoever nature in respect of the flat or part thereof by way of sale, transfer, assignment, exchange, right, interest, share, lease, sub-lease, tenancy, sub-tenancy, license, mortgage, gift, lien charge, encumbrance, occupation, covenant, trust, maintenance, easement, pre-emption, inheritance, bequest, possession, development rights, agreement, its pendens, family arrangement, settlement decree, custodia legis or order of any court of law or otherwise whatsoever is required to make the same known in writing, supported by authenticated photocopies of valid legal documents evidencing such claim, to the undersigned at the below mentioned address within Ten (10) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which the claim of such person(s), if any, shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned forever and such person(s) shall be deemed to have no right, title, interest or claim whatsoever in respect of the said flat.

## SCHEDULE

Residential Premises bearing flat no. T6-1901, Tower 6, having carpet area measuring approximately 61.39 Sq. Mtrs. equivalent to 660.80 Sq. Ft. as per REKA on the Nineteenth floor of the building known as "WILLOW" project known as "RUNWAL FORESTS" bearing CTS No. 596, 596/1-6, 597, 597/1-7, 598, 598/1-3, 599A, 599A/1-81, 601, 602, 602/1-9, 603A, 603A/1-17, 606, 606/1-83, 607A, 607/1-31 and 607D of Village: Kanjur, Taluka: Kurla, LBS Marg, Kanjur (W), District: Mumbai Suburban, State: Maharashtra - 400078 and Ten fully paid-up shares numbered 2151 to 2160 (both inclusive) of Rs. 50/- each, bearing Share Certificate No. 214, Mumbai, dated the 15th day of August, 2026.

For Suniraja Nadar & Associates  
Sd/-  
(Suniraja Nadar)  
Advocate High Court  
Add: 502, 5th Floor, Nimmal Corporate Centre,  
LBS Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400080.  
E-mail: sunirajad9@gmail.com



## OMKAR SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LIMITED

Registered Office:- Mahalsa Narayani, Ganesh Chowk Manjarli, Badlapur (W), Thane, Badlapur, Maharashtra, India - 421503, CIN: L24110MH2005PLC151589  
Email:- omkar@kshitijpolyline.co.in Web:- www.omkarchemicals.com  
Mobile:- +91 90818 72449

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026  
[SEE REGULATION 47(1)(B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Friday, August 14, 2026, approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The results along with the Limited Review Report for aforesaid period have been uploaded on the website of the Company <http://www.omkarchemicals.com/investor-relation.html>, the BSE Limited <https://www.bseindia.com/> and the NSE Limited <https://www.nseindia.com/> and the same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For Omkar Speciality Chemicals Limited

Sd/-  
Mahendra Kumar Jain  
Director/ChairmanDate: August 15, 2026  
Place: Mumbai

## TEJNAKSH HEALTHCARE LIMITED

CIN No.:- L85100MH2008PLC179034

Regd. Office: Shop No 1 Building Name: Shivprasad Harihar Singh Compound, Block Sector: Jogeshwari East, Road: Caves Road, Pratap Nagar -Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400060. Website:-www.tejnaksh.com  
Email ID:- instituteofurology@gmail.com Telephone No.:- 022-2754 2311

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(Rs. in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                      | Standalone             |                                      |                      | Consolidate            |                                      |                      |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended          | Corresponding ended in previous year | Year Ended           | Quarter Ended          | Corresponding ended in previous year | Year Ended           |
|         |                                                                                                  | 30.06.2026 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)               | 31.03.2026 (Audited) | 30.06.2026 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)               | 31.03.2026 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operations (net)                                                               | 184.29                 | 178.06                               | 717.72               | 265.39                 | 263.97                               | 1078.69              |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Extraordinary Items & Tax)                              | 45.10                  | 45.07                                | 178.56               | 42.06                  | 28.50                                | 164.62               |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)                          | 45.10                  | 45.07                                | 178.56               | 42.06                  | 28.50                                | 164.62               |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax                                                       | 29.11                  | 33.73                                | 137.98               | 26.07                  | 21.27                                | 118.11               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 29.01                  | 33.98                                | 138.71               | 25.90                  | 21.74                                | 119.12               |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                             | 1015.68                | 1015.68                              | 1015.68              | 1015.68                | 1015.68                              | 1015.68              |
| 7       | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                         | -                      | -                                    | -                    | -                      | -                                    | -                    |
| 8       | Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- Each)                                  | 0.14                   | 0.17                                 | 0.68                 | 0.13                   | 0.12                                 | 0.61                 |
|         | a) Basic                                                                                         | 0.14                   | 0.17                                 | 0.68                 | 0.13                   | 0.12                                 | 0.61                 |
|         | b) Diluted                                                                                       | 0.14                   | 0.17                                 | 0.68                 | 0.13                   | 0.12                                 | 0.61                 |
| 9       | Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- Each)                                   | 0.14                   | 0.17                                 | 0.68                 | 0.13                   | 0.12                                 | 0.61                 |
|         | a) Basic                                                                                         | 0.14                   | 0.17                                 | 0.68                 | 0.13                   | 0.12                                 | 0.61                 |
|         | b) Diluted                                                                                       | 0.14                   | 0.17                                 | 0.68                 | 0.13                   | 0.12                                 | 0.61                 |

## Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13th, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the Standalone unaudited financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2026. Their limited review report does not have any modification.
- The Government of India has consolidated 29 existing labour legislations into a unified framework comprising four labour codes (the new labour codes) on November 21, 2025. Accordingly, the Company has assessed the impact of these changes and no material impact has been noticed under employee benefit expenses in the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026.
- The above unaudited Standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulation), as amended.
- As the Company operates in Single Segment only i.e. Medical and Healthcare Services, it did not give rise to different operating segments in accordance with Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For &amp; on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Dr. Ashish Rawandale  
Managing Director  
Din: 02005733Place : Mumbai  
Date : 15.08.2026

TARMAT LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Roman Tarmat Ltd.)

Reg. office.: General A. K. Vaidya Marg, Near Wageshwari Mandir, Off Film City Road, Malad (E), Mumbai - 400 097. Tel: 2840 2130 / 1180. Fax 2840 0322;  
Email : contact@tarmatlimited.com; Website: www.tarmatlimited.com CIN : L45203MH1986P1C038535

## Extract of Standalone &amp; Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                        | Standalone             |                      |                        |                      | Consolidated           |                      |                        |                      |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                    | Quarter ended          |                      | Year ended             |                      | Quarter ended          |                      | Year ended             |                      |
|         |                                                                                                                                    | 30.06.2026 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2026 (Audited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2026 (Audited) | 30.06.2026 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2026 (Audited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2026 (Audited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from operation (net)                                                                                                  | 2,959.03               | 4,246.00             | 2,493.56               | 11,737.37            | 3,580.90               | 4,245.99             | 2,493.56               | 11,737.36            |
| 2.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax                                                                | 70.60                  | 297.44               | 63.85                  | 605.63               | 190.03                 | 265.98               | 63.85                  | 574.17               |
| 3.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                                                             | 55.88                  | 327.11               | 69.38                  | 655.62               | 153.33                 | 295.73               | 69.38                  | 524.24               |
| 4.      | Total Comprehensive income for the period[ comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax) | 57.54                  | 328.82               | 71.62                  | 661.74               | 154.99                 | 297.44               | 71.62                  | 630.36               |
| 5.      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                               | 2,506.42               | 2,506.42             | 2,406.42               | 2,506.42             | 2,506.42               | 2,506.42             | 2,406.42               | 2,406.42             |
| 6.      | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reverse as at Balance Sheet Date.                                                                   | 16,243.83              | 16,186.28            | 13,414.87              | 16,186.28            | 16,309.85              | 16,154.84            | 13,414.87              | 16,154.84            |
| 7.      | Earning per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)                                                        |                        |                      |                        |                      |                        |                      |                        |                      |
|         | Basic :                                                                                                                            | 0.23                   | 1.31                 | 0.30                   | 2.64                 | 0.62                   | 1.18                 | 0.30                   | 2.51                 |
|         | Diluted:                                                                                                                           | 0.23                   | 1.31                 | 0.30                   | 2.64                 | 0.62                   | 1.18                 | 0.30                   | 2.51                 |

- Notes: 1) The above standalone results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 14th August, 2026.
- 2) The company is operating in only one segment; accordingly no separate reporting is required.
- 3) Previous period figures have been regrouped and re classified to make them comparable with the figures of the current period
- 4) The above is an extract of the detail format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE Stock Exchanges and also on the website of the Company.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14-08-2026For Tarmat Limited  
Sd/-  
DILIP VARGHESE  
Managing Director - DIN No. 01424196

## MULTIPLUS HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1982PLC026425

Regd. Office B-101, Bhaveshwar Plaza, LB S Marg, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400086  
Tel. No: 022-25005046; Website: [www.multipushholdings.com](http://www.multipushholdings.com); Email: [multipushholdings@rediffmail.com](mailto:multipushholdings@rediffmail.com)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2026

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                         | ₹ in Lakhs except per share data |                    |                      |                    |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended                    |                    | Year Ended           |                    |
|         |                                                                                                                                     | 30.06.2026 Unaudited             | 31.03.2026 Audited | 30.06.2025 Unaudited | 31.03.2026 Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                        | 44.20                            | 42.48              | 41.86                | 171.50             |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                      | 38.02                            | 31.71              | 33.08                | 144.33             |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                  | 38.02                            | 31.71              | 33.08                | 107.33             |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 40.05                            | 33.31              | 34.91                | 113.92             |
| 5       | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                        | 188.00                           | 188.00             | 188.00               | 188.00             |
| 6       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                 |                                  |                    |                      | 2339.53            |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)                                                                                                 |                                  |                    |                      |                    |
|         | Basic : (₹)                                                                                                                         | 2.02                             | 1.69               | 1.76                 | 5.71               |
|         | Diluted : (₹)                                                                                                                       | 2.02                             | 1.69               | 1.76                 | 5.71               |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial result for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format financial results for the Quarter and year ended are available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the company's website.

For MULTIPLUS HOLDINGS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
JIGNESH RAMNIKLAL SHETH  
DIN: 00290211  
Managing DirectorPlace: Mumbai  
Date: 14th August 2026

## SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED

CIN: L61100MH1990PLC058680

REGD. OFF: 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE 4TH FLOOR BARODA STREET, MUMBAI, Maharashtra, India - 400009  
Email: [admin@shahilogistics.com](mailto:admin@shahilogistics.com); Website: [www.shahiship.com](http://www.shahiship.com)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2026

Statement Of Unaudited Financial Results For The First Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026

The board of directors of the company , at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2026 approved the unaudited financial result of the company for the first quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026

The financial result along with the Auditor's report can be accessed by scanning the qr code or using link: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/69113c71-2c1e-47d7-9bcb->



For SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED

Sd/-  
SARVESH KUMAR SHAHI  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00359535

Date: 14th August, 2026

NOTE: THE ABOVE INTIMATION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGULATION 33 READ WITH REGULATION 47(1) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATION, 2015

## MOKSH ORNAMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L36996MH2012PLC233562

Registered Office: Building No SDF-IV, Gala No. 121, 2nd Floor, Seepz SEZ, MIDC Central Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400 096.  
Telephone No: 02240041473, Email id: [cs@mokshornaments.com](mailto:cs@mokshornaments.com), [jneshwar101@gmail.com](mailto:jneshwar101@gmail.com)

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The unaudited Standalone Financial Result of the Company for the first quarter ended June 30, 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14.08.2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the said results.

The aforesaid financial results along with the Limited Review Reports are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website at <https://www.mokshornaments.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code given below.

For Moksh Ornaments Limited  
Sd/-  
Mr. Amrit Shah  
Managing Director  
DIN: 05301251Place: Mumbai  
Date: 13.08.2026

## MRUGESH TRADING LIMITED

CIN : L74999MH1984PLC034746

Address: INNOV8 Times Square Unit No - 2, 4th Floor, A Wing, Time Square Building, Andheri Kurla Road, Marol, Nilkanth Park, Andheri (E), Mumbai, 400059

## Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2026 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ending 30/06/2026 | Year to Date Figures 31/03/2026 | Corresponding Three Months Ended in the Previous Year 30.06.2025 |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 01      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 70.93                     | 1241.40                         | 0.00                                                             |
| 02      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                    | 8.66                      | -23.51                          | -4.78                                                            |
| 03      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                               | 8.66                      | -23.51                          | -4.78                                                            |
| 04      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                     | 8.66                      | -23.51                          | -4.78                                                            |
| 05      | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 8.66                      | -23.51                          | -4.78                                                            |
| 06      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 7224.50                   | 7224.50                         | 24.50                                                            |
| 07      | Reserves & Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.                               | -----                     | -11.78                          | -----                                                            |
| 08      | Face Value of Equity Share Capital                                                                                                           | 10/-                      | 10/-                            | 10/-                                                             |
| 09      | Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)                                                                                                         | 0.00                      | 0.00                            | -1.95                                                            |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

Date : 14/08/2026  
Place : AhmedabadFor, Mrugesh Trading Limited  
Sd/- Babubhai Makwana  
Managing Director - DIN: 11527268

## TALWALKARS BETTER VALUE FITNESS LIMITED

CIN: L92411MH2003PLC140134

Registered Office: 1702, 17th Floor, Signature (By Lotus), Off Veera Desai Road Extn., Andheri West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400053 • Email Id: [talwalkarbetter@gmail.com](mailto:talwalkarbetter@gmail.com) • Contact No. + 91 98199 44575

## EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026. (Rs. In Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended             |                         | Year Ended                |                         |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30/06/2026<br>(Unaudited) | 31/03/2026<br>(Audited) | 30/06/2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31/03/2026<br>(Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (net)                                                                                                           | 0.00                      | 14.23                   | 0.00                      | 14.29                   |
| 2       | Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                        | (295.68)                  | (375.74)                | (269.85)                  | (1,185.29)              |
| 3       | Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                   | (295.68)                  | (375.74)                | (269.85)                  | (8,738.29)              |
| 4       | Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                         | (295.68)                  | (7928.74)               | (269.85)                  | (8,738.29)              |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | (295.68)                  | (7928.74)               | (269.85)                  | (8,738.29)              |
| 6       | Paid Up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                   | 3,100.49                  | 3,100.49                | 3,100.49                  | 3,100.49                |
| 7       | Basic and Diluted EPS (Not Annualized) (Rs.)                                                                                                 |                           |                         |                           |                         |
|         | Basic                                                                                                                                        | (0.95)                    | (25.57)                 | (0.87)                    | (2.82)                  |
|         | Diluted                                                                                                                                      | (0.95)                    | (25.27)                 | (0.87)                    | (2.82)                  |

---

---

सामाजिक प्रगति

22

---

[illegible]

---

---